



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH AT NAGPUR

CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO.156/2026

Prabhakar s/o Ganesh Wagh and others

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra, through Police Station Officer, Police Station
Buldhana City, Dist. Buldhana and another

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders or directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Shri A.S. Mardikar, Advocate for applicants
Ms Soniya Thakur, APP for non-applicant No.1/State

CORAM : PRAVIN S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 02.02.2026

1. Heard.
2. Issue notice to the non-applicants, returnable after four weeks.
3. Learned APP waives notice for non-applicant No.1/State.

(PRAVIN S. PATIL J.)

R.S. Sahare