



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,  
NAGPUR BENCH, NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION APL NO.156/2026**

**Prabhakar s/o Ganesh Wagh and ors**

**..VS..**

**State of Mah., the.PSO PS Buldhana City, District Buldhana and anr**

.....  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court orders or directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's Order

.....  
**Shri A.S.Mardikar, Counsel for the Applicants.**  
**Mrs.R.V.Sharma, APP for the State.**

**CORAM : URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.**

**DATE : 16/03/2026**

1. As per office note, non-applicant No.2 is shown to be awaited.
2. Learned counsel for applicants is permitted to serve non-applicant No.2 by all modes of services and he shall file an affidavit stating service of the notice within two weeks, failing which further proceeding would be subject to costs of Rs.1000/-.
3. Stand over to **9.6.2026**.

**(URMILA JOSHI-PHALKE, J.)**

!! BrWankhede !!