

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**  
**NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR**

**CRIMINAL APPLICATION (APL) NO. 156 OF 2026**

[Prabhakar s/o Ganesh Wagh and ors. vs. The State of Maharashtra, through P.S.O.,  
P.S., Buldhana City, Dist. Buldhana and anr.]

-----  
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,  
appearances, Court's orders of directions  
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

-----  
Mr. Amol Mardikar, Advocate for the applicant  
Ms. R. V. Sharma, APP for the State/non-applicant no. 1

**CORAM: MRS. VRUSHALI V. JOSHI, J.**

**DATED : 05-05-2026.**

Not on board. Taken on board.

Learned counsel for the applicants has stated that he has filed the application for quashing of FIR for the offence under Section 85, 115, 74, 352, 351(2) read with Section 3(5) of the Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita, 2023 and the matter is fixed before this Court on 9-6-2026. The matter before the lower Court is fixed on 30-5-2026 for evidence.

Liberty is granted to the applicants to file application for adjournment before the trial Court and trial Court to consider it.

**JUDGE**

*wasnik*