



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
: NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR.

CRIMINAL APPLICATION [APL] NO. 156 OF 2026

PRABHAKAR S/o GANESHWAGH AND OTHERS

VERSUS

STATE OF MAH., THRU. P.S.O., P.S., BULDHANA CITY, DIST. BULDHANA AND ANOTHER

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's Orders or directions and
Registrar's order

Court's or Judge's Order

Mr. A. N. Rangari, Advocate for the applicants.
Mr. M. J. Khan, A.P.P. for non-applicant no.1/State

CORAM : M. W. CHANDWANI, J.

DATE : JUNE 09, 2026.

As per office report though, non-applicant no.2 has refused to accept the notice, in order to give one more opportunity to respondent no.2 to appear in the matter, stand over to 30.06.2026.

(M.W.Chandwani, J.)

Diwale